
 

Ski Hill Resources for Economic 
Development (SHRED) Act - Estimated 

Retained Ski Area Fees by Forest  

RETENTION 
RATE 

 CO   CO   CO only   CO   CO   CO   CO   CO  

 White River 
National 
Forest  

 Arapaho 
and 

Roosevelt 
National 
Forests  

 Medicine 
Bow-Routt 

National 
Forests*  

 Grand 
Mesa 

Uncompa
hgre and 
Gunnison 
National 
Forest  

 San Juan 
National 
Forest  

 Rio 
Grande 
National 
Forest  

 Pike and 
San 

Isabel 
National 
Forests   

 Total CO  

5-yr average (2016-2020) Fees Collected          
20,367,000  

        
2,601,000  

        
2,010,000  

       
1,212,00
0  

       
311,000  

       
299,000  

       
299,000  

        
27,099,000  

                    

Forests collecting more than $15m 60%          
12,220,000  

                    
12,220,000  

Forests collecting less than $15m 75%           
1,951,000  

        
1,508,000  

          
909,000  

       
233,000  

       
224,000  

       
224,000  

           
5,049,000  

Total Estimated Fees to be 
Retained in Colorado 

    
12,220,000  

  
1,951,000  

  
1,508,000  

  
909,000  

  
233,000  

  
224,000  

  
224,000  

  
17,269,000  

                    

 75% maximum for ski area mgmt (4.E)  75%            
9,165,000  

        
1,463,000  

        
1,131,000  

          
682,000  

       
175,000  

       
168,000  

       
168,000  

        
12,952,001  

 25% minimum for recreation mgmt (4.F)  25%            
3,055,000  

           
488,000  

           
377,000  

          
227,000  

         
58,000  

         
56,000  

         
56,000  

           
4,317,000  

 Average retained fees 2016-2020; note 2020 was reduced due to COVID-19 pandemic closures         


