	RETENTION	СО	СО	CO only	СО	СО	СО	СО	СО
	RATE	White River	Arapaho	Medicine	Grand	San Juan	Rio	Pike and	Total CO
Ski Hill Resources for Economic		National	and	Bow-Routt	Mesa	National	Grande	San	
		Forest	Roosevelt	National	Uncompa	Forest	National	Isabel	
Development (SHRED) Act - Estimated			National	Forests*	hgre and		Forest	National	
Retained Ski Area Fees by Forest			Forests		Gunnison			Forests	
					National				
					Forest				
5-yr average (2016-2020) Fees Collected									
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		20,367,000	2,601,000	2,010,000	1,212,00	311,000	299,000	299,000	27,099,000
		-,,	,,	, , , , , , , ,	o ,	, , , , , ,	, , , , , ,	, , , , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Forests collecting more than \$15m	60%								
		12,220,000							12,220,000
Forests collecting less than \$15m	75%								
_			1,951,000	1,508,000	909,000	233,000	224,000	224,000	5,049,000
Total Estimated Fees to be									
Retained in Colorado		12,220,000	1,951,000	1,508,000	909,000	233,000	224,000	224,000	17,269,000
75% maximum for ski area mgmt (4.E)	75%								
		9,165,000	1,463,000	1,131,000	682,000	175,000	168,000	168,000	12,952,001
25% minimum for recreation mgmt (4.F)	25%								
		3,055,000	488,000	377,000	227,000	58,000	56,000	56,000	4,317,000

Average retained fees 2016-2020; note 2020 was reduced due to COVID-19 pandemic closures